



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 911 of 2025

Anand Kumar

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

1-State Of Uttar Pradesh And 5 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Prakhar Tandon
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Radhey Shyam Yadav

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Learned counsel for the revisionist and the learned counsel appearing for opposite party nos. 3,4 and 5 are present.
2. Learned counsel for opposite party nos. 3,4 and 5 prays for time to file counter affidavit. The matter pertains to medical negligence, hence two weeks time for filing counter affidavit is granted. No further opportunity would be provided.
3. Learned counsel for the opposite party nos. 3,4 and 5 is directed to provide copy of the counter affidavit to the learned counsel for the revisionist upto 26.2.2026. Learned counsel for the revisionist is directed to provide rejoinder affidavit, if any, till 10.3.2026.
4. List this matter for final hearing on 12.3.2026 as fresh.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

February 13, 2026

sfa/