



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 911 of 2025

Anand Kumar

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

1-State Of Uttar Pradesh And 5 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Prakhar Tandon
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Radhey Shyam Yadav

Court No. - 45

HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.

1. At the very outset learned counsel for the revisionist apprised the Court that he has received a counter affidavit on behalf of opposite party nos. 3,4 and 5. He prays for and is granted two weeks time to file a rejoinder affidavit.

2. Mr. Imtiyaz Ahmad, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Radhey Shyam Yadav, learned counsel for opposite party nos. 3,4&5 and Mr. B.D. Pandey, Advocate appearing on behalf of opposite party no. 5 are also present.

3. List as **fresh** on **22.05.2026**.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.)

May 8, 2026
Brijesh Maurya